
 
 

 

 

 

Project Name: UofSC Campus Village Residential Development-South Tunnel Stabilization 
Project Number: H27-6133-MJ-D 

 

Addendum Number Four 
 

Date: November 24, 2020 
 

From: Aimee B. Rish, Procurement Manager 

To: All Bidders: 

The following items add to, modify, clarify or otherwise alter the Drawings and/ or specifications and will be 
a part of the Contract Documents. Where a portion of the Drawings and/or specification is added to, 
modified or otherwise altered, the portion not so affected shall remain. Bidder shall include all effects that 
these items may have on this proposal. 

 
Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject 
Bidder to disqualification. 

 

General: 

 
 

1. See attached Sign In Sheet from the Non-Mandatory Pre Bid Conference that was held on November 
17, 2020 at 10 am, 1395 Whaley St; Columbia, SC 29208. 

2. Per the SC LLR, No SC Contractor’s License is required to perform this work. 
 

 
 

End of Addendum Four 
 
Attachment: H27-6133-MJ-D_Non-Mandatory Pre Bid Conference Sign In Sheet 



Project Name:

Campus Village Residential 

Development-South Tunnel 

Stabilization

Project Number: H27-6133-MJ-D

Pre Bid Date & Time: November 17, 2020@10AM 1395 Whaley St; Columbia, SC 29208

SWMBE 

Contractor?  
Name Company Name Address Phone # Email 

S   W   M   B    E Margaret Jordan Office of State Engineers 803.737.0773 mjordan@mmo.sc.gov

S   W   M   B    E Steven Lloyd Railroad- Consultants
213 Uptown Square; 

Murfreesboro TN
615.542.8901 slloyd@railroad-consultants.com

S   W   M   B    E Robert Hagmaier Nu-Pipe
944 Rochelle Ave; Charleston 

SC
413.281.5341 bob@nupipe.us.com

S   W   M   B    E Chris Gibby UMA 8815 Neville Rd; Culfax NC 336.402.6789 cgibby@team-uma.com

S   W   M   B    E Chris Morrison Terratec Inc.
1350 Methodist Park Rd; West 

Columbia, SC 29170
803.791.8888 kelby@terratecinc.com

S   W   M   B    E Eddie Plyler Terratec Inc. 1350 Methodist Park Rd; West 

Columbia, SC 29170
803.791.8888

eddie@terratecinc.com

S   W   M   B    E Raquel Deschler RMF Engineering 194 Seven Farms Drive Suite G; 

Charleston SC 29466
843.654.4368

raquel.deschler@rmf.com

S   W   M   B    E Chuck Rhoden
UofSC Design Construction & 

Planning
1300 Pickens St; Columbia, SC 

29208
803.920.6616

ctrhoden@mailbox.sc.edu

S   W   M   B    E Troy Nelson
UofSC Facilities Energy 

Management Columbia SC 29208
803.807.7308

tnelson@fmc.sc.edu

S   W   M   B    E Buddy Harley
UofSC Environmental Health & 

Safety Columbia SC 29208
803.528.8191

wharley@mailbox.sc.edu

S   W   M   B    E Aimee Rish UofSC Construction Procurement 1600 Hampton St Suite 606; 

Columbia, SC 292058
803.777.2261

arish@fmc.sc.edu

 University of South Carolina

Columbia, South Carolina

Non-Mandatory Pre Bid Conference Sign In Sheet


